RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF CROSSING GUARDS

BE IT RESOLVED by Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken in the County of Camden and the State of New Jersey, that the following have resigned from the position of Crossing Guard. There are NO refunds due for the following:

Laura Altenbach 7409 Githens Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08110

Ashley Cummings 213 Lenape Lane Pennsauken, NJ 08110

Blanca Gonzalez 845 Union Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08110

Maryann Ricciardi 5326 Royal Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08109

Rosalie Zane 5714 Cedar Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08109

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED Township Committee approves and acknowledges the refund of \$15.00 to:

Randi Sheppard 4118 Garfield Avenue Pennsauken, NJ 08109

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED certified copies of this resolution will be forwarded by the Township Clerk to the Chief Financial Officer, Chief of Police and Department of Human Resources.

ADOPTED: